beginning with the date on which the State Treasurer certifies 36 

that such a misstatement has been made.  When so approved by the 37 

State Treasurer, the institution shall place on deposit with the 38 

State Treasurer qualified bonds, notes and liquid securities in an 39 

aggregate amount at least equal to one hundred five percent (105%) 40 

of the average daily balance of funds on deposit in the aggregate 41 

by the State of Mississippi or any agency or department of the 42 

state or by any county, municipality or other governmental unit in 43 

excess of that portion of accounts insured by the Federal Deposit 44

[...]

officer shall not be eligible to serve as a depository for a 69 

period of one (1) year beginning with the date on which the State 70 

Treasurer certifies that such a misstatement has been made.  When 71 

so approved by the State Treasurer, the institution shall meet its 72 

security requirement of one hundred five percent (105%) by placing 73 

on deposit with the State Treasurer qualified bonds, notes and 74 

liquid securities in an aggregate amount at least equal to 75 

fifty-two and one-half percent (52-1/2%) of the average daily 76 

balance of funds on deposit in the aggregate by the State of 77